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Introductions

Jake Bacon (Principal, Highland Hills Elementary,
Hermiston School District)

» Jerad Farley (Principal, Sunset Elementary,
Hermiston School District)

* Wendy Moore (Principal, Stayton Elementary,
North Santiam School District)

Steve Slater (Psychometrician, Oregon Department
of Education)
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Your Turn!

1) Find a partner (Someone that you do not
Know)

2) Introduce yourself
3) Ask and answer the following questions:

How are you connected to early childhood?

Why did you choose to attend this session?
What do you hope to learn today?
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Objectives

Participants will be able to:

1) ldentify opportunity gaps between
kindergarten and third grade

2) Acquire strategies or ideas for K-3
instruction

3) Determine potential next steps for using
data for instructional improvement
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Sign-In

* Please use the sign-in sheet provided by
ODE

« ODE will use this to help provide you with
follow up information
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History of the Kindergarten
Assessment

 HB 4165 directs the Early Learning

Council and the Department of Education

to jointly develop a Kindergarten
Readiness Assessment

 Piloted in 2012
First statewide implementation in 2013
Ongoing revisions
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Purposes of the Kindergarten
Assessment

* Provide local and statewide information that gives
families, schools, communities, and state-level
policy makers a snapshot of the social, self-
regulatory, and academic skills of incoming
kKindergartners.

* Provide a consistent, statewide tool for identifying
systemic opportunity gaps, determining Early
Learning resource allocation to best support
students in need, and measure improvement over
time.
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Components of the Kindergarten
Assessment

Ea rly the ra Cy * English Uppercase Letter Name Recognition (26 letters)

* English Lowercase Letter Name Recognition (26 letters)
(Dlrect assessment) * English Letter Sound Recognition (26 sounds)

* Counting and Cardinality

Ea rly M at h » Operations and Algebraic Thinking

i * Geometry
(Direct assessment) e Measiteront and Dot

Ap p rOaCheS tO e Interpersonal Skills
Lea 'n | N g * Self-Regulation

. * To be completed by the kindergarten teacher ONLY
(Teacher observation)
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Sample English Letter Name
Recognition

Sample English Uppercase Letter
Name Recognition

T1B | S| M| ZL|A

DI O| I |L

C

K

H{V | J|N|Y]|E]|Q
WG| F U] X
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Sample Early Math Item

4
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Sample Approaches to Learning

* Follows directions without requiring
repeated reminders

» Willing to share toys or other things with
classmates
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Kindergarten Assessment
Early Literacy

Kindergarten Assessment » Letter Names
- = Letter Sounds
rly Liter
Ea y te acy = Uppercase Letter Recognition
20 s — i » Lowercase Letter Recognition
A 17.7 “a : = Letter Sound Recognition
I 14.8
i
I
|
i
" |
74 |
6.7 6.6 1 i
I
!
I
f
f
13-14 14-15 15-6 16-17 17-18 18-19
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Kindergarten Assessment
Early Math

Kindergarten Assessment

Early Mathematics

12 @

10

13-14 14-15 15-6 16-17 17-18 18-19
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Kindergarten Assessment
Approaches to Learning

Kingergarten Assessment

Approaches To Learning

Go GO Go o Go o G G

13-14 14-15 15-6 16-17 17-18 1819
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Relationships Between Kindergarten
and Third Grade Assessment Results

« 2016-17: first cohort of students to take the third

grade statewide summative assessment in ELA
and Math

« Conducted a linking study between individual KA
and third grade summative assessment results

« Matched 32,000 students (80%) who
participated in both assessments

3 years of data
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Relationship Between Kindergarten
and 3" Grade Math

Relationship between Kindergarten Early Mathematics and
Percent Meeting 3rd Grade Mathematics Standard

Percent Meeting 3rd Grade Mathematics Standard (Level 3 or 4)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Kindergarten Mathematics Score

—8—Cohort3 —@—Cchort2 —@—Cohortl
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Relationship Between Letter
Names and 3@ Grade ELA

Relationship between Kindergarten Letter Names Score and
Percent Meeting 3rd Grade English Language Arts Standard

100%

BD%

70%

50%

30%

20% |

Percent Meeting 3rd Grade Enlgish Language Arts Standard (Level 3 or 4)

0 2 4 6 8 1 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 4D 42 44 456 48 50 52 54 56 58 60
Kindergarten Letter Names Score
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Relationship Between Letter
Sounds and 3 Grade ELA

Relationship between Kindergarten Letter Sounds Score and
Percent Meeting 3rd Grade English Language Arts Standard

Percent Meeting 3rd Grade English Language Arts Standard (Level 3 or 4)

10%

o 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
Kindergarten Letter Sounds Score

—8—Cohort3 —@—Cohort2 —@—Cohort1
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Relationship Between Self-
Regulation and ELA

Relationship between Kindergarten Self-Regulation Rating and Percent
Meeting 3rd Grade English Language Arts Standard

100%

Percent Meeting 3rd Grade English Language Arts Standard (Level 3 or 4)

10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 3.0 32 34 36 38 4.0 42 44 4.6 4.8 5.0
Average Self-Regulation Rating

—e—Cohort3 —e—Cohort2 —e—Cohortl
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Relationship Between Self-
Regulation and Math

Relationship between Kindergarten Self-Regulation Rating and Percent
Meeting 3rd Grade Mathematics Standard

100%

Percent Meeting 3rd Grade Mathematics Standard (Level 3 or4)

10 12 14 1.6 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 4.2 44 46 48 50
Average Self-Regulation Rating
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2013-14 to 2016-17 Letter Names
and 3" Grade ELA

KG Letter Names - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA

— 1314 - 1617
0.60
0.40
0.20
2
=]
8 0.00
N
-0.20
3 -0.40
3
:@ -0.60
w
-0.80
KG 3rd Grd
== All students 0.00 0.00
Asian 0.65 0.49
——Black 0.07 -0.47
=== Hispanic -0.54 -0.44
== American Indian / Alaskan Native -0.31 -0.46
=== Multi-Ethnic / Multi-Racial 0.19 0.14
e Pacific 1slander 0.3 -0.35
——White 0.16 0.16
== Economically Disadvantaged -0.27 -0.27
=== imited English Proficient -0.70 -0.56
== Students with Disabilities -0.38 -0.60
=—dr—inderserved Ethnicity / Race -0.35 -0.33
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2014-15 to 2017-18 Letter Names
and 3" Grade ELA

KG Letter Names - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA
1415-1718

0.80
0.60
0.40
0.20
e
o
H 0.00
N
-0.20
[+]
:% -0.40
E -0.60
wn L
e KG
== All students 0.00
Asian 0.84
wsde= Black 0.07
=== Hispanic 0.55
== American Indian / Alaskan Native -0.26
=== Multi-Ethnic / Multi-Racial 0.24
== Pacific Islander 0.31
w—White 0.17
= Economically Disadvantaged 0.28
== Limited English Proficient 0.70
== Students with Disabilities -0.38
== inderserved Ethnicity / Race -0.36
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3rd Grd
0.00
047
-0.50
-0.45
-0.34
0.17
-0.34
0.16
-0.27
-0.58
-0.57
-0.34




2015-16 to 2018-19 Letter Names

and 3" Grade ELA

0.80

0.60

0.40

0.20

0.00

Z score

-0.20

-0.40

-0.60

Statewide

-0.80

—a— All students

Asian
—a—Black
=== Hispanic
== American Indian / Alaskan Native
=#=— Multi-Ethnic / Multi-Racial
== Pacific Islander
——\\hite
= Economically Disadvantaged
—4—Limited English Proficient
=== Students with Disabilities
=== nderserved Ethnicity / Race

KG Letter Names - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA
1516 - 1819

KG
0.00
067
0.08
-0.52
-0.24
0.20
-0.36
0.14
-0.30
-0.68
-0.37
-0.33
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3rd Grd
0.00
046
-0.47
-0.44
-0.40
0.10
-0.36
0.16
-0.30
-0.58
-0.56
-0.33




2013-14 to 2016-17 Letter Sounds

and 3" Grade ELA

KG Letter Sounds - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA

1314 - 1617
0.80
0.60
0.40
0.20
@ [ - -9
o
@ 0.00 & #
N ~
020 \
g a e
§ - \ By
© -0.60 —f
]
A58 KG 3rd Grd
=== All students 0.00 0.00
0.55 0.49
s Black -0.03 0.47
=i Hispanic -0.40 -0.44
== American Indian / Alaskan Native -0.29 -0.46
== Muiti-Ethnic / Multi-Racial 0.14 0.14
== Pacific Islander -0.28 035
e White 0.12 0.16
m—E conomically Disadvantaged -0.26 -0.27
=== imited English Proficient -0.52 -0.56
== Students with Disabilities -0.31 -0.60
== Inderserved Ethnicity / Race -0.27 -0.33
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2014-15 to 2017-18 Letter Sounds

and 3" Grade ELA

KG Letter Sounds - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA

1415-1718
0.60
040
0.20 s
g 0.00 “ +
3
L]
N 020
P
2 -0.40 —me
.§ e \
w -0.60
&
-0.80 1 2
=g Al| students 0.00 0.00
Asian 0.49 0.47
= Black -0.07 -0.50
—+—Hispanic -0.40 -0.45
=#=American Indian / Alaskan Native -0.25 -0.34
=—@—Multi-Ethnic / Multi-Racial 0.16 0.17
=f== Pacific Islander 034 -0.34
e White 0.13 0.16
= Economically Disadvantaged -0.25 -0.27
=4==Limited English Proficient -0.52 -0.58
== Students with Disabilities -0.32 -0.57
==de== | nderserved Ethnicity / Race 027 -0.34
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2015-16 to 2018-19 Letter Sounds
and 3" Grade ELA

KG Letter Sounds - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA

1516 - 1819
0.60
0.40
0.20
£ 0.00 o @
o
Q
w
N 020
) -0.40 . =
: : e
- -0.60
]
o
40 KG 3rd Grd
~—a—All students 0.00 0.00
Asian 0.53 0.46
i Black -0.03 -0.47
=== Hispanic -0.37 -0.44
=== American Indian / Alaskan Native -0.28 -0.40
=—8=Multi-Ethnic / Multi-Racial 0.1 0.10
=== Pacific Islander -0.28 -0.36
—\\hite 0.11 0.16
= Economically Disadvantaged -0.27 -0.30
—4—Limited English Proficient -0.51 -0.58
== Students with Disabilities -0.30 -0.56
== Underserved Ethnicity / Race -0.26 -0.33
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2013-14 to 2016-17 K-3¥ Grade

0.80

0.60

0.40

0.20

0.00

Z score

-0.20

-0.40

Statewide

-0.60

-0.80

= All students

Asian
== Black
==t Hispanic
== American Indian / Alaskan Native
== Multi-Ethnic / Multi-Racial
=t Pacific Islander
w—\White
=——Economically Disadvantaged
== imited English Proficient
—-Students with Disabilities
== | nderserved Ethnicity / Race

Math

KG Early Mathematics - SBAC 3rd Grd Mathematics

1314 - 1617

40

KG
0.00
0.38
-0.27
-0.38
-0.27
0.15
-0.32
0.13
-0.21
-0.52
-0.32
-0.27
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3rd Grd
0.00
0.64
-0.59
-0.41
-0.39
0.09
-0.34
0.14
-0.27
-0.48
-0.59
-0.32




Math

KG Early Mathematics - SBAC 3rd Grd Mathematics

2014-15 to 2017-18 K-3" Grade

1415-1718
0.80
0.60
0.40
0.20
g @ EEe———
o
@ 0.00 o <
N
-0.20
[+1]
'.g 040
T -0.60
&a
i KG 3rd Grd
wipe Al sStudents 0.00 0.00
Asian 0.39 0.65
== Black 022 -0.64
=== Hispanic 037 0.41
=== American Indian / Alaskan Native -0.23 -0.29
—&—Multi-Ethnic / Multi-Racial 0.13 0.11
e Pacific Islander -0.36 0.41
—\\hite 0.13 0.15
s Economically Disadvantaged -0.21 -0.27
=g= imited English Proficient -0.50 -0.48
=== Students with Disabilities -0.32 0.58
=== nderserved Ethnicity / Race -0.27 -0.33
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Math

KG Early Mathematics - SBAC 3rd Grd Mathematics

1516 - 1819

2015-16 to 2018-19 K-3 Grade

+0

0.80
0.60
0.40
0.20
e L,
]
- 0.00 *
N
-0.20
.'g -0.40
5
w© 0.60
&a
-0.80 KG
=t All students 0.00
Asian 0.39
e Black -0.28
== Hispanic -0.38
—#— American Indian / Alaskan Native -0.24
== Multi-Ethnic / Multi-Racial 0.12
= Pacific Islander -0.44
e \ Wit 0.13
= Economically Disadvantaged -0.23
=== imited English Proficient -0.54
== Students with Disabilities -0.34
=dr=Inderserved Ethnicity / Race 027
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3rd Grd
0.00
0.64
-0.60
-0.41
-0.33
0.08
-0.51
0.14
-0.29
-0.49
-0.56
-0.33




District Level Standard Score
Comparison

« Examples are provided for two school
districts

— District A — Kindergarten Letter Names and
Grade 3 ELA Standardized Scores

— District B — Kindergarten Math and Grade 3
Math Standardized Scores
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Comparison of Kindergarten and Grade 3
Standardized Scores ELA

Kindergarten Letter Names and Grade 3 SBAC ELA Standardized Scores

Oregon achieves . . . together!

District A
0.400 -
=11
0.200 - ==
—
0.000 -
Average § —i
Standardized -0.200 -
Score
-0.400
-0.600 - D
[ —
-0.800 _
Kindergarten Grade 3
=& All Students (p = 0.052) 0.196 0.136
== \White (p =0.047 0.296 0.223
== Underserved Race/Ethnicity (p = 0.926) -0.122 -0.117
=>é=Students with Disabilities (p = 0.002) -0.245 -0.473
== Economically Disadvantaged (p = 0.217) -0.082 -0.134
=0-—English Learners (p =0.479) -0.724 -0.636
Grade
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Comparison of Kindergarten and Grade 3
Standardized Scores Math

Kindergarten Math and Grade 3 SBAC Math Standardized Scores

District B

0.200 A

0.000 -

-0.200 -

Average
Standardized -0.400 -
Score —
-0.600 -
—
-0.800 -
-1.000
Kindergarten Grade 3
== All Students (p < 0.001) -0.008 -0.365
=& \White (p <0.001) 0.057 -0.362
=g Underserved Race/Ethnicity (p = 0.006) -0.115 -0.370
=>é=Students with Disabilities (p=0.001) -0.315 -0.941
== Economically Disadvantaged (p < 0.001) -0.012 -0.370
=0-—English Learners (p =0.217) -0.544 -0.747
Grade
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Application

1) Review data of District A and District B.

2) What questions do you have about the
data?

3) What other information is needed?

4) If you were the principal of this school,
what would your next steps be?
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Highland Hills- Math

KG Early Mathematics - SBAC 3rd Grd Mathematics

1516 - 1819
0.80
3 0.60
g 0.40
§ 0.20
| 2
E g o000
@ ?
] N =020
0
F -0.40
=}
£ -0.60
s
S -0.80
o
i KG 3rd Grd
=t Al students -0.37 0.25
Hispanic -0.83 -0.20
e \Nhite -0.06 0.60
=== Economically Disadvantaged -0.46 -0.03
~#—Limited English Proficient -0.50 -0.16
== Students with Disabilities -0.64 -0.30
=== Underserved Ethnicity / Race -0.77 -0.21
P ]
——
——
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Sunset- Letter Names

KG Letter Names - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA

0.00 1516 - 1819
-0.10 /
-0.20
°
§ -0.30
£ 040
e g
% N -050
ﬁ -0.60
3 -0.70
-0.80
A —e
40 KG 3rd Grd
=t All students -0.47 -0.10
Hispanic -0.55 -0.11
—d—White -0.16 -0.05
=== Economically Disadvantaged -0.65 -0.25
—#—Limited English Proficient -0.75 -0.20
-8 Students with Disabilities -0.79 -0.84
== nderserved Ethnicity / Race -0.56 -0.11

il
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Sunset- Letter Sounds

KG Letter Sounds - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA

1516 - 1819
0.10

0.00 ‘\_‘
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i /
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% S 040 )
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E 050
K -0.60
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‘3 -0.80
bt KG 3rd Grd
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Hispanic -0.28 0.1
==\ hite 0.02 -0.05
== Economically Disadvantaged -0.40 -0.25
—#—Limited English Proficient 0.35 -0.20
=—#— Students with Disabilities -0.55 -0.84
= | niderserved Ethnicity / Race -0.29 -0.11
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L
e
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Stayton- Letter Names

KG Letter Names - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA

0,40 1516 - 1819
0.20
-g 0.00
S 020
-l e
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% 2 -040
€ N
- 060
= -0.80
S
%- -1.00
N
10 KG 3rd Grd
—a— All students -0.54 0.08
Hispanic -0.82 0.18
—se—\White -0.40 0.13
—é=Economically Disadvantaged 0.71 -0.19
——Limited English Proficient -0.99 0.20
—&— Students with Disabilities -0.95 0.71
et Underserved Ethnicity / Race 0.82 0.01
——
e
—_—
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Stayton-Letter Sounds

KG Letter Sounds - SBAC 3rd Grd ELA

1516 - 1819
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0.20
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"g' 0.00
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e \White -0.31 013
== Economically Disadvantaged -0.49 -0.19
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=@ Students with Disabilities -0.63 -0.71
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Stayton- Math

KG Early Mathematics - SBAC 3rd Grd Mathematics

1516 - 1819
0.20
0.00
8 0.20
> g -0.40
aC @
g N -0.60
o -0.80
= -1.00
Ly
(V]
B KG 3rd Grd
=== All students -0.53 -0.01
Hispanic -0.86 0.09
e \White -0.40 0.02
=== Economically Disadvantaged -0.61 -0.26
== Limited English Proficient -1.00 0.01
=@=Students with Disabilities -0.52 -0.80
e | ncderserved Ethnicity / Race -0.80 -0.08
—_——
——
——
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Questions for the Panelists

* What has contributed to your success?

* Describe any community
engagement/partnerships that contributed.

* What are your current strengths?
* What has been challenging?
What are you still working on”?

What do you wish that you learned a year
ago that you know now?
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Suggested Areas of Improvement

 Coherent instruction

* Knowing typical trajectories, child
development, and learning progressions

* Opportunities for students to practice new
skills in a variety of contexts

Project or theme based learning

Incorporation of formative assessment In
daily classroom practices
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Information

* What information would you like or need

from ODE for your work with kindergarten
through third grade outcomes?
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Questions?

' » What questions do you still have?
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Feedback

1) Navigate to the following link:
http://bit.ly/COSAK-3
2) Complete the short survey
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Oregon ac



http://bit.ly/COSAK-3

Thank you!

holly.dalton@state.or.us
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